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Appendices

Appendix A Further Summary Statistics



Ta
bl
e
A.
1:

C
ro
ss
­S
ec
tio
na

lS
um

m
ar
y
St
at
is
tic
s
fo
ra

dj
us
te
d
IV
O
L
m
ea

su
re
s

Th
is
ta
bl
e
pr
es
en

ts
su
m
m
ar
y
st
at
is
tic
s
fo
ra

ll
IV
O
L
m
ea

su
re
s
th
at

re
su
lt
fro

m
th
e
ad

ju
st
m
en

ts
in
se
ct
io
n
6.
1.

Th
e
sa
m
pl
e
co
ve
rs

th
e
pe

rio
d
fro

m
Ju
ly
19

63
un

til
D
ec
em

be
r2

02
0
an

d
in
cl
ud

es
al
ls
to
ck
s
tra

de
d
on

th
e
N
YS

E/
AM

EX
/N
AS

D
AQ

.I
V
O
L
1
2
m
,I

V
O
L
1
y
,I

V
O
L
5
y
ar
e
th
e
id
io
sy
nc
ra
tic

vo
la
til
iti
es

co
m
pu

te
d
re
la
tiv
e

to
th
e
FF

3
m
od

el
bu

tu
si
ng

a
w
in
do

w
of

th
e
pa

st
12

m
on

th
of

da
ily

da
ta

as
w
el
la
s
of

th
e
pa

st
1
an

d
5
ye
ar
s
of

m
on

th
ly
da

ta
re
sp
ec
tiv
el
y.

IV
O
L
F
F
6
,I

V
O
L
S
Y
4

an
d
IV

O
L
H

O
U
5
re
fe
rt
o
th
e
IV
O
L
co
m
pu

te
d
ba

se
d
on

da
ily

da
ta

ov
er

th
e
cu
rre

nt
m
on

th
bu

tu
si
ng

th
e
FF

6,
SY

4
an

d
th
e
H
O
U
5
m
od

el
fo
rr
is
k­
co
rre

ct
io
n
in
st
ea

d.
Pa

ne
lA

pr
es
en

ts
th
e
tim

e­
se
rie

s
m
ea

ns
of

th
e
m
on

th
ly

m
ea

n
(M

ea
n)
,s

ta
nd

ar
d
de

vi
at
io
n
(S
D
),
sk
ew

ne
ss

(S
ke
w
),
ex
ce
ss

ku
rto

si
s
(S
ke
w
),
m
in
im
um

(M
in
),

fif
th

pe
rc
en

til
e
(5
%
),
25

th
pe

rc
en

til
e
(2
5%

),
m
ed

ia
n
(M

ed
ia
n)
,7

5t
h
pe

rc
en

til
e
(7
5%

),
95

th
pe

rc
en

til
e
(9
5%

),
an

d
m
ax
im
um

(M
ax

)v
al
ue

s
of

th
e
cr
os
s­
se
ct
io
na

l
di
st
rib

ut
io
n
fo
re

ac
h
va
ria

bl
e.

Th
e
co
lu
m
n
la
be

le
d
n
in
di
ca
te
s
th
e
av
er
ag

e
nu

m
be

ro
fs
to
ck
s
fo
rw

hi
ch

th
e
co
rre

sp
on

di
ng

va
ria

bl
e
is
av
ai
la
bl
e.

Pa
ne

lB
re
po

rts
th
e
tim

e­
se
rie

s
av
er
ag

es
of
th
e
m
on

th
ly
cr
os
s­
se
ct
io
na

lP
ea

rs
on

pr
od

uc
t­m

om
en

ta
nd

Sp
ea

rm
an

ra
nk

pa
irw

is
e
co
rre

la
tio
ns

be
tw
ee

n
ea

ch
of
th
e
va
ria

bl
es
.H

er
e

th
e
ab

ov
e­
di
ag

on
al
en

tri
es

pr
es
en

tt
he

av
er
ag

e
Pe

ar
so
n
pr
od

uc
t–
m
om

en
tc
or
re
la
tio
ns
,w

he
re
as

th
e
be

lo
w
­d
ia
go

na
le
nt
rie

s
pr
es
en

tt
he

av
er
ag

e
Sp

ea
rm

an
ra
nk

co
rre

la
tio
ns
.

Pa
ne

lA
:C

ro
ss
­S
ec
tio
na

lD
ist
rib

uti
on

Me
an

SD
Sk

ew
Ku

rt
Mi
n

5%
25
%

Me
dia

n
75
%

95
%

Ma
x

n

IV
O
L

12
m

46
.65

0
32

.88
3

3.3
21

37
.01

2
2.8

44
14

.71
4

25
.29

1
38

.48
3

58
.51

2
10

4.7
27

57
9.7

94
53

11
IV

O
L

1y
14

9.2
42

11
8.2

30
4.4

76
68

.27
2

5.1
04

40
.87

5
77

.59
6

12
0.0

55
18

5.9
28

34
7.4

56
23

87
.18

8
52

93
IV

O
L

5y
17

7.2
27

11
1.2

61
2.8

88
31

.39
1

16
.56

4
60

.64
9

10
2.1

33
15

1.0
85

22
3.7

19
37

4.0
48

18
87

.01
9

47
40

IV
O
L
F
F
6

36
.59

4
33

.78
0

5.5
43

10
9.5

52
0.7

03
8.2

00
17

.26
9

27
.96

3
45

.40
0

91
.85

1
73

9.6
40

56
90

IV
O
L

S
Y
4

39
.77

0
35

.47
8

5.0
49

91
.42

6
0.8

12
9.1

82
19

.08
3

30
.69

3
49

.40
7

98
.96

0
74

0.3
64

56
86

IV
O
L

H
O
U
5

38
.63

8
35

.59
1

5.5
79

11
1.0

60
0.7

17
8.5

63
18

.29
3

29
.60

9
48

.00
6

96
.71

5
78

2.0
79

59
22

Pa
ne

lB
:C

or
re
lat
ion

s
IV

O
L

12
m

IV
O
L

1y
IV

O
L

5y
IV

O
L

F
F
6

IV
O
L

S
Y
4

IV
O
L

H
O
U
5

IV
O
L

12
m

0.7
31

0.7
13

0.7
22

0.7
35

0.7
17

IV
O
L
1y

0.8
23

0.7
47

0.5
13

0.5
18

0.5
10

IV
O
L
5y

0.8
43

0.8
14

0.5
15

0.5
20

0.5
09

IV
O
L
F
F
6

0.8
07

0.6
54

0.6
73

0.9
87

0.9
87

IV
O
L

S
Y
4

0.8
08

0.6
48

0.6
68

0.9
85

0.9
89

IV
O
L

H
O
U
5

0.8
07

0.6
55

0.6
74

0.9
85

0.9
88


